
Mott Community College (7-18, 7-7) -vs- Macomb Community College (18-9, 13-1)
03/10/17 at SC4 Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Mott Community College 40

Macomb Community College 59

Date: 03/10/17
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: SC4 Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mott Community College 12 10 10 8 40
Macomb Community College 13 23 7 16 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Morgan Griggs * 38 6-15 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 0 1 4 0 0 14
0 Ty'Asia Robinson * 29 2-8 0-4 2-3 2-3 5 2 1 8 1 0 6
1 Haylee Johnson * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 4
33 Meaghan Nanasy * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Ashley Rowley * 36 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 3
2 Arianna Asberry 26 3-13 0-3 1-3 0-1 1 4 2 6 0 4 7
20 Charnetta Price 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 2
23 Kelsey Griggs 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
13 Shiann Howard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Cha'Quia Jones 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 17-54 1-11 5-8 4-26 30 17 8 21 2 7 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 17-54   31.5 % 1-11   9.1 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-09:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jane Kurkowski * 39 5-15 5-12 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 1 15
32 Taylor Williams * 35 6-11 0-1 0-2 3-6 9 3 3 5 1 0 12
12 Johanna Lafayette * 28 3-8 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 0 1 1 0 4 7
33 Kaci McGee * 22 2-5 0-1 1-1 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 5
20 Ashley Wilson * 29 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 3 3
24 Sade Lemons 39 5-14 2-6 2-9 2-6 8 1 7 2 1 6 14
5 Ashleigh Ringstad 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
21 Desyrae Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 206 23-61 9-27 4-14 11-31 42 8 12 17 2 14 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 5-6   83.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 9-27   33.3 % 4-14   28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
04:21



1st Box Score
Mott Community College 12

Macomb Community College 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Morgan Griggs 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 2

Ty'Asia Robinson 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 3 1 0 3
1 Haylee Johnson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Meaghan Nanasy 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Ashley Rowley 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Arianna Asberry 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
20 Charnetta Price 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Kelsey Griggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shiann Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cha'Quia Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 1-4 1-1 1-8 9 4 3 8 1 2 12
38.5 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jane Kurkowski 10 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Taylor Williams 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Johanna Lafayette 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Kaci McGee 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ashley Wilson 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
24 Sade Lemons 10 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 4 0
5 Ashleigh Ringstad 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Desyrae Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 55 5-17 3-11 0-2 3-7 10 2 3 5 0 5 13
29.4 % 27.3 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Mott Community College 10

Macomb Community College 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Morgan Griggs 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Ty'Asia Robinson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Haylee Johnson 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 4
33 Meaghan Nanasy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashley Rowley 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Arianna Asberry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Charnetta Price 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kelsey Griggs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shiann Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cha'Quia Jones 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 4 0 0 10
38.5 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jane Kurkowski 10 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 9
32 Taylor Williams 6 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
12 Johanna Lafayette 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Kaci McGee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashley Wilson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Sade Lemons 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
5 Ashleigh Ringstad 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Desyrae Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 5-6 0-2 2-7 9 0 5 1 0 2 23
56.3 % 83.3 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Mott Community College 10

Macomb Community College 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Morgan Griggs 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4

Ty'Asia Robinson 9 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
1 Haylee Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Meaghan Nanasy 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashley Rowley 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Arianna Asberry 10 1-4 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3
20 Charnetta Price 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kelsey Griggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shiann Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cha'Quia Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-3 2-5 1-7 8 3 2 5 0 3 10
28.6 % 0.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jane Kurkowski 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Taylor Williams 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Johanna Lafayette 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Kaci McGee 5 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ashley Wilson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
24 Sade Lemons 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
5 Ashleigh Ringstad 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Desyrae Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 0-7 1-1 3-8 11 4 1 8 0 3 7
20.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Mott Community College 8

Macomb Community College 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Morgan Griggs 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Ty'Asia Robinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Haylee Johnson 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Meaghan Nanasy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashley Rowley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Arianna Asberry 10 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 4
20 Charnetta Price 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kelsey Griggs 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
13 Shiann Howard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Cha'Quia Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 3-14 0-3 2-2 1-6 7 8 1 4 1 2 8
21.4 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jane Kurkowski 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Taylor Williams 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
12 Johanna Lafayette 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3
33 Kaci McGee 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Ashley Wilson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sade Lemons 10 2-3 0-0 2-7 1-3 4 0 3 0 1 1 6
5 Ashleigh Ringstad 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Desyrae Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-13 1-3 3-9 3-9 12 2 3 3 2 4 16
46.2 % 33.3 % 33.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
10:00 SUB IN by LEMONS,SADE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 09:46
09:45 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
09:43 MISS LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 09:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:41 MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MORGAN 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
09:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
08:31 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
08:20 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by NANASY,MEAGHAN 08:08 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by GRIGGS,MORGAN --

07:42 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,MORGAN 07:21
07:02 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 06:47 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --

06:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 06:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 06:27
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 06:03

05:59 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
FOUL  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 05:46

05:44 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by NANASY,MEAGHAN(in the paint) 05:32 6-10 H 4

05:13 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE
REBOUND DEF by ASBERRY,ARIANNA --
TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,MORGAN 04:50

04:49 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
FOUL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:45

04:45 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE
04:45 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by NANASY,MEAGHAN --
04:45 SUB IN by MCGEE,KACI
04:45 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

MISS 3PTR by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

04:18 TURNOVER  by KURKOWSKI,JANE
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARNETTA 04:16
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 04:16
MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
03:51 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 03:41

03:40 STEAL  by WILSON,ASHLEY
FOUL  by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 03:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 03:40



SUB OUT by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 03:40
03:34 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KACI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 03:22

03:21 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
03:13 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KACI
03:06 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KACI

STEAL  by PRICE,CHARNETTA 03:05
MISS JUMPER by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KACI
02:50 MISS JUMPER by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARNETTA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:32
REBOUND OFF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY
02:22 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
02:19 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:19 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 02:03
SUB IN by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 02:03
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 02:03

01:47 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 01:22 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by PRICE,CHARNETTA --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARNETTA --
TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,MORGAN 00:50

00:50 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
00:50 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI
00:32 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
00:28 TURNOVER  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

STEAL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:27
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
FOUL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:17
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 00:17
SUB OUT by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:17

00:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
00:05 SUB IN by WILSON,ASHLEY
00:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA(in the paint) 00:02 11-13 H 2
00:01 FOUL  by LEMONS,SADE

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 00:01 12-13 H 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARNETTA 10:00
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by LEMONS,SADE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA



GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,CHARNETTA(in the paint) 09:12 14-13 V 1
08:42 TURNOVER  by KURKOWSKI,JANE
08:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
08:42 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 08:41
08:00 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARNETTA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 07:40

07:29 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
07:03 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:56 16-15 V 1

06:36 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 06:36

06:36 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
06:36 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARNETTA --
SUB IN by NANASY,MEAGHAN 06:36
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MORGAN 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
06:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,CHARNETTA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KURKOWSKI,JANE

06:03 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAYLEE(in the paint) 05:44 18-17 V 1

05:24 MISS JUMPER by KURKOWSKI,JANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

05:18 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE
-- ASSIST  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

SUB IN by GRIGGS,MORGAN 04:57
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARNETTA 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by MCGEE,KACI
04:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
04:52 SUB IN by WILSON,ASHLEY
04:52 SUB OUT by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE

04:38 MISS JUMPER by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY
04:06 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

-- ASSIST  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARNETTA 03:46
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 03:46
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 03:32

03:31 STEAL  by WILSON,ASHLEY

03:27 18-25 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:24
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 03:00

02:59 STEAL  by KURKOWSKI,JANE
02:55 18-28 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE
GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:25 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE --
SUB IN by JONES,CHA'QUIA 02:20
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARNETTA 02:20



02:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
02:20 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASHLEY
02:06 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHA'QUIA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KACI
01:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHA'QUIA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
00:55 MISS JUMPER by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KACI
FOUL  by JONES,CHA'QUIA 00:52
SUB IN by GRIGGS,KELSEY 00:52
SUB IN by NANASY,MEAGHAN 00:52
SUB OUT by JONES,CHA'QUIA 00:52
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 00:52

00:44 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 00:30 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE --

00:03 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
SUB IN by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 10:00

09:55 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 09:31

09:30 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
09:24 SUB IN by LEMONS,SADE
09:24 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI
09:21 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 09:05
09:04 STEAL  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
08:58 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMONS,SADE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 08:54
SUB IN by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 08:52
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 08:52

08:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 08:49
MISS LAYUP by NANASY,MEAGHAN 08:37
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA(in the paint) 08:34 24-38 H 14

08:12 MISS JUMPER by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 08:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:45 MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by NANASY,MEAGHAN 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE

07:04 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

07:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
07:02 SUB IN by MCGEE,KACI
07:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 06:49



06:47 STEAL  by WILSON,ASHLEY
06:46 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA(in the paint) 06:16 26-38 H 12

06:16 FOUL  by WILSON,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 06:16 27-38 H 11

06:14 TURNOVER  by KURKOWSKI,JANE
STEAL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 06:13
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY
06:04 MISS LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KACI
05:59 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 05:52

05:52 FOUL  by WILSON,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 05:52 28-38 H 10
MISS FT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
05:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
05:52 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
05:25 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KACI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,MORGAN 05:02

04:49 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 04:42

04:25 MISS 3PTR by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:01

04:00 FOUL  by MCGEE,KACI
MISS FT by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:00
MISS FT by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
04:00 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
04:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASHLEY
03:32 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE
03:11 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,KACI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 03:11

03:11 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by MCGEE,KACI
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:53 TURNOVER  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

STEAL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 02:52
GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:50 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA --

02:35 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KACI
REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by NANASY,MEAGHAN 02:18

02:15 SUB IN by WILSON,ASHLEY
02:15 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI
02:01 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY

01:25 TURNOVER  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARNETTA 01:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 01:25
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 01:25



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 01:25
01:25 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
01:25 SUB OUT by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 01:06 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA --

00:50 TURNOVER  by LEMONS,SADE
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
00:00 TURNOVER  by LEMONS,SADE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARNETTA 10:00
SUB IN by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEMONS,SADE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,CHARNETTA 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

09:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY
FOUL  by PRICE,CHARNETTA 09:03

08:42 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

FOUL  by PRICE,CHARNETTA 08:40
08:38 MISS LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE

FOUL  by ROWLEY,ASHLEY 08:38
08:38 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE
08:38 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MORGAN --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 08:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 08:38
TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 08:26

08:25 STEAL  by LEMONS,SADE
08:24 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 08:24
08:24 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by LEMONS,SADE

GOOD LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA(in the paint) 08:06 34-46 H 12
07:53 34-49 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 07:31

07:30 STEAL  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

07:26 34-51 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:21
TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 07:03

07:02 STEAL  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
FOUL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
07:02 34-52 H 18 GOOD FT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 07:02
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY'ASIA 07:02
FOUL  by PRICE,CHARNETTA 06:52

06:24 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMONS,SADE

FOUL  by PRICE,CHARNETTA 06:20
06:20 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE



06:20 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE
REBOUND DEF by NANASY,MEAGHAN --
SUB IN by NANASY,MEAGHAN 06:20
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARNETTA 06:20
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASHLEY
05:45 MISS 3PTR by KURKOWSKI,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 05:26
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 05:21

05:21 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE

04:52 34-54 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE

04:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:43 SUB IN by MCGEE,KACI
04:43 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

04:21 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,KACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEMONS,SADE

MISS LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KURKOWSKI,JANE

03:46 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
SUB IN by GRIGGS,KELSEY 03:46
SUB IN by HOWARD,SHIANN 03:46
SUB OUT by NANASY,MEAGHAN 03:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAYLEE 03:46
GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MORGAN 03:31 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by HOWARD,SHIANN --

03:08 MISS LAYUP by KURKOWSKI,JANE
BLOCK  by GRIGGS,KELSEY 03:08
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,KELSEY 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE
02:53 36-58 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,SADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:36
02:36 FOUL  by MCGEE,KACI

GOOD FT by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:36 37-58 H 21
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,MORGAN 02:32 38-58 H 20

02:32 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
02:32 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:32 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KACI
02:32 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASHLEY
02:05 MISS LAYUP by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
01:57 TURNOVER  by KURKOWSKI,JANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40
MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA
01:29 SUB IN by BROWN,DESYRAE
01:29 SUB OUT by KURKOWSKI,JANE
01:04 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

STEAL  by GRIGGS,KELSEY 01:02
GOOD LAYUP by ASBERRY,ARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:59 40-58 H 18
FOUL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:48

00:48 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by LEMONS,SADE
00:48 MISS FT by LEMONS,SADE

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:35

00:35 BLOCK  by LEMONS,SADE



-- REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,SADE
00:30 SUB IN by MCGEE,KACI
00:30 SUB OUT by LEMONS,SADE
00:27 TURNOVER  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

STEAL  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:26
TURNOVER  by ASBERRY,ARIANNA 00:24

00:23 STEAL  by LAFAYETTE,JOHANNA


